©Copyright 2019 Dwyer Instruments, Inc.
Printed in U.S.A. 6/19					     DS-TBU-00 Rev. 1
MODEL TBU-00 | TEMPERATURE TRANSMITTER
®
The Model TBU-00 Temperature Transmitter is a high precision
temperature transmitter designed to easily mount in most temperature
sensor instrument enclosures. The universal input reduces inventory
while the micro-USB port facilitates easy configuration, and calibration

Important Notice: Dwyer Instruments, Inc. reserves the right to make changes to or discontinue any product or service identified in this publication without notice. Dwyer advises its customers to obtain the
latest version of the relevant information to verify, before placing any orders, that the information being relied upon is current.
HOW TO ORDER
MODEL
TBU-00: Temperature transmitter
TBU-00
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
DIMENSIONS
1-23/32 [43.5]13/16 [20.5]
WIRING DIAGRAMSPECIFICATIONS
ACCURACY CHART
Input Thermocouples J, K, R, S, T, N, E, and B; 2, 3, or 4 wire Pt100 RTD, 2 or 3 wire Pt1000 RTD, 2 wire NTC thermistor, or 0-50
mV voltage.
Output Linearized 4-20 mA, 2 wire or 20-4 mA loop powered.
Transmitter Type 2, 3, or 4 wire.
Temperature Limits -40°F to 185°F (-40 to 85°C).
Power Requirements 10-35 VDC.
Accuracy See chart below.
Temperature Drift < ±0.16% / 25°C.
Response Time 1.6 s, typical.
Weight 1.4 oz (40 g).
Agency Approvals CE.
Note: Factory set to Pt100 Ω RTD, 0 to 100°C, direct acting
Pt100 2-wire configuration
Pt100 4-wire configuration
NTC 2-wire configuration
Thermocouple configurationPt100 3-wire configuration
LOAD
JUMPER
Pt100 SENSOR
2-WIRE
POWER
SUPPLY
TRANSMITTER
LOAD
Pt100 SENSOR
3-WIRE
POWER
SUPPLY
TRANSMITTER
LOAD
Pt100 SENSOR
4-WIRE
POWER
SUPPLY
TRANSMITTER
LOAD
NTC SENSOR
2-WIRE
POWER
SUPPLY TRANSMITTER
LOAD
THERMOCOUPLE
SENSOR
POWER
SUPPLY
TRANSMITTER
LOAD
0 to 50 mV
POWER
SUPPLY